LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/12 Rev. 10/14/25
Construction
• 2ft., 3ft., 4ft., 5ft., 6ft., 7ft., and 8ft. Lengths.

8	 Battery and Switch on start or end unit unless otherwise specified.
9	 Stem mounted continuous runs must have a starter fixture located at the beginning or end of a run.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    ACL3    SCH    24    13L    13L    SWF    UNC    935    WHT    ALBCSD    EM10
Prefix Mounting (See Accessories Table)1,2 Length/Shape3 Direct Lumens (per ft.) Indirect Lumens (per ft.) Distribution/Lens
ACL3 - Advantage
Continuous Linear 3”
SCH - Single Point Cable Hard Ceiling (10ft.)
SCG - Single Point Cable Grid (10ft.)
ST - Rigid Stem
WM - Wall Mount
SM - Surface Mount
2 - 2ft.
3 - 3ft.
4 - 4ft.
5 - 5ft.
6- 6ft.
7- 7ft.
8 - 8ft.
2CH - 2ft. by 2ft. Horizontal Corner
(Corner Mount Kit required - see accessory ordering
information)
XX4,5,6 - Straight run for length >9ft in 1ft.
increment.
Example 40 - 40ft. straight run.
Available with roll form lens. See RLXX in Options.
AxB - Complete rectangle with corners.
Example 12x24 - 12ftx24ft rectangle
Available with roll form lens. See RL45-XX in Options.
0L - Lens Replaced
by Beauty Plate
03L - 300 lm/ft.
05L - 500 lm/ft.
07L - 700lm/ft.
10L - 1000 lm/ft.
13L - 1,300 lm/ft.
0L - Lens Replaced
by Beauty Plate
03L - 300 lm/ft.
05L - 500 lm/ft.
07L - 700 lm/ft.
10L - 1000 lm/ft.
13L - 1,300 lm/ft.
SWF - Standard Wide 120°
Flush Lens
WW - Wall Wash (direct only)
BW - Batwing (indirect only)
WW-SWF - Wall wash direct,
Std. wide indirect
SWF-BW - Std. wide direct,
Batwing indirect
WW-BW - Wall wash direct,
Batwing indirect.
Note 1: Custom lumen packages possible, see CO in options.
Note 2: 0L (Direct) - 0L (Indirect) is not a valid combination.
Voltage CCT & CRI3 Housing Finish3 Controls3 Emergency7,8 Options
UNC - 120-347VAC Sensor
Ready with Aux, 0-10V
(5-100% DIM to OFF)
930 - 90 CRI 3000K
935 - 90 CRI 3500K
940 - 90 CRI 4000K
950 - 90 CRI 5000K
WHT - Matte White
BLK - Matte Black
Note: Custom
finishes available.
Contact factory.
Blank - None
IMS1 - Integral Standalone Motion Sensor with On/Off Daylight
ALBC - AirLink Blue (Integral AirLink Blue controller)
ALBCSD - AirLink Blue (Integral AirLink Blue Occ-Daylight Sensor)
3PC - 3rd Party Controls